
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1744
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2005
VISA ON ARRIVAL
Adhalrao Patil Shri Shivaji;Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Group of ministers on Tourism has recommended visa on arrival for selected countries;

(b) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto;

(c) whether the modalities have been worked out in this regard;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) the names of countries to whom such scheme is likely to be introduced; and

(f) the names of cities wherein such scheme are likely to be introduced initially?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b)to(f): It is under consideration.
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